

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 149 of 2023

Marcus Kashungnao

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & Anr.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

21.05.2024

[1] List this case on 27.06.2024.

[2] Earlier interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

KHz. Joshua Maring