

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 149 of 2023

Marcus Kashungnao

...Petitioner/s

Vrs.

State of Manipur & Anr

...Respondent/s

-B E F O R E-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

25.02.2026

Mr. N. Jotendro, learned senior counsel assisted by Md. Abdul Baqee Khan, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner, Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA, Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel and Mr. Jagatchandra, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondents No. 8 & 9.

Due to paucity of time, hearing of this case cannot be taken up today.

As prayed for, list this case again on 13.03.2026.

JUDGE

Sapana